Year Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
2008 John Buck Rory McCarthy Andy Sampson Ollie Wakefield Tom Johnson Nigel Legg Kim Withycombe | Nick Duncan Rhi Brown Jo Thompson
2011 John Buck Mark Garrett Emily Nott No runner David Whitlow Ben Greisbrecht Lynne Lewis Simon Bowers Jo Wood Tom Johnson
2012 David Whitlow Nick Duncan Jo Wood Simon Bowers Debbie Barry Alex Luker Andy Sampson Jacki Day Matt Cross
Sharon Smith John Buck Emma Dennis Fred Hanbury Adrian Hazelwood Sharon Rastelli Jenny Marshall Ivor Probert Emily Nott Paul Byrne
2013 Ivor Probert David Whitlow Adrian Hazelwood Simon Bowers Andy Sampson Tom Johnson Nick Duncan Mark Garrett Andrew Maddison | John Buck
Sharon Rastelli Jo Wood Teresa Hazelwood Trudy Compton Debbie Barry Caroline Coates Jacki Day James Thomas Kate Ward Sophie Dennett
Ted Pitts Emily Nott Liz Coombs Sharon Smith Louise Abbott Ruth Herbert Sharon Baldwin Roy Joslin Paul Byrne
2014 Sophie Dennett Dave Witnall Ben Chapman Ollie Cooper Adrian Hazelwood Matt Lambourne Liz Coombs Robin Friesner
Wayne Edgington Simon Bowers Paul Coates John Buck Sharon Smith Sharon Rastelli David Whitlow James Thomas Ali Traynor
Kim Forbes Kirsty Pitts Jenny Hoffman Hazel Bridges Jacki Day Jon Collins Caroline Terry Alice Mason Louise Abbot Zoe Hayward
2015 Hazel Bridges Sharon Smith Mark Garrett James Thomas Nick Duncan Kirsty Pitts _ Ben Chapman Alice Mason Dave Whitlow
2016 Nick Duncan Amelia Culshaw _ David Whitlow Kirsty Pitts Sharon Smith Ted Pitts John Buck Ben Chapman Karl Breakspear
Jacki Day Hazel Bridges Tracy Edgington Louise Abbot _ Stephen Priestnall Caroline Coates Jenny Hoffman Matt Lambourne _
2017 Henry Church Ben Chapman John Buck Steven Priestnall Nadine Brown Graham Aitcheson Amelia Culshaw David Whitlow Paul Coates
Kirsty Pitts Ollie Hazel Sharon Smith Nick Duncan Martin Sherriff Laurie Aitcheson  Sally Clatworthy Caroline coates _
2018 Dave Witnall Henry Church Nick Duncan Ollie Hazel Ben Chapman John Buck Sally Clatworthy Tom Cooper Martyn Joyce Jo Wood
Laura Peters _ Kirsty Pitts Emma Hine Rosie Oates Becca Wilson Sharon Smith Dave Daniels
Ellie Taylor Sarah Reynolds David Whitlow Jessica Osborne Amelia Culshaw  Paul Coates Mark Garrett Nadine Brown Martin Sherriff
2019 _ Linzi Gregory _ Linda Edwards Felicity Crotty Vanessa Poole Ann Gardiner Becca Wilson Sarah Page Jo Beames
Ollie Hazel Nick Duncan Nadine Brown Henry Church Ellie Taylor Ben Chapman _ Sarah Reynolds Martin Sherriff Rosie Oates
Cathy Steer Gareth Roberts Dave Daniels Kirsty Pitts John Buck David Whitlow Istvan Vegh Rochelle Ravenscroft  Paul Coates Sharon Smith




Year Runner - Stage 1
2008 John Buck
2011 John Buck
2012 David Whitlow

Sharon Smith
2013 Ivor Probert
Sharon Rastelli
Ted Pitts
2014 Sophie Dennett
Wayne Edgington
Kim Forbes
2015 Hazel Bridges
2016 Nick Duncan
Jacki Day
2017 Henry Church
Kirsty Pitts
2018 Dave Witnall
Laura Peters
Ellie Taylor
2019 Elaine Chapman
Ollie Hazel
Cathy Steer



Year

2008
2011
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Runner - Stage 2
Rory McCarthy
Mark Garrett
Nick Duncan
John Buck
David Whitlow
Jo Wood
Emily Nott
Dave Witnall
Simon Bowers
Kirsty Pitts
Sharon Smith
Amelia Culshaw
Hazel Bridges
Ben Chapman
Ollie Hazel
Henry Church
Tracey Pitts
Sarah Reynolds
Linzi Gregory
Nick Duncan
Gareth Roberts



Year Runner - Stage 3
2008 Andy Sampson
2011 Emily Nott
2012 Jo Wood

Emma Dennis
2013 Adrian Hazelwood
Teresa Hazelwood
Liz Coombs
2014 Ben Chapman
Paul Coates
Jenny Hoffman
2015 Mark Garrett
2016 Elaine Chapman
Tracy Edgington
2017 John Buck
Sharon Smith
2018 Nick Duncan
Kirsty Pitts
David Whitlow
2019 Tracey Pitts
Nadine Brown

Dave Daniels



Year Runner - Stage 4
2008 Ollie Wakefield
2011 No runner
2012 Simon Bowers

Fred Hanbury
2013 Simon Bowers
Trudy Compton
Sharon Smith
2014 Ollie Cooper
John Buck
Hazel Bridges
2015 James Thomas
2016 David Whitlow
Louise Abbot
2017 Steven Priestnall
Nick Duncan
2018 Ollie Hazel
Teresa Hazelwood
Jessica Osborne
2019 Linda Edwards
Henry Church
Kirsty Pitts



Year Runner - Stage 5
2008 Tom Johnson
2011 David Whitlow
2012 Teresa Hazelwood

Adrian Hazelwood
2013 Andy Sampson
Debbie Barry
Louise Abbott
2014 Elaine Chapman
Sharon Smith
Jacki Day
2015 Nick Duncan
2016 Kirsty Pitts
Tracey Pitts
2017 Nadine Brown
Martin Sherriff
2018 Ben Chapman
Emma Hine
Amelia Culshaw
2019 Felicity Crotty
Ellie Taylor
John Buck



Year Runner - Stage 6
2008 Nigel Legg
2011 Ben Greisbrecht
2012 Debbie Barry
Sharon Rastelli
2013 Tom Johnson
Caroline Coates
Ruth Herbert
2014 Teresa Hazelwood
Tracey Pitts
Jon Collins
2015 Kirsty Pitts
2016 Sharon Smith
Stephen Priestnall
2017 Graham Aitcheson
Laurie Aitcheson
2018 John Buck
Rosie Oates
Paul Coates
2019 Vanessa Poole
Ben Chapman
David Whitlow



Year

2008
2011
2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

Runner - Stage 7
Kim Withycombe
Lynne Lewis
Alex Luker
Jenny Marshall
Nick Duncan
Jacki Day
Tracey Pitts
Adrian Hazelwood
Sharon Rastelli
Caroline Terry
Richard Marshall
Ted Pitts
Caroline Coates
Teresa Hazelwood
Sally Clatworthy
Sally Clatworthy
Becca Wilson
Mark Garrett
Ann Gardiner
Richard Marshall
Istvan Vegh



Year Runner - Stage 8
2008 Nick Duncan
2011 Simon Bowers
2012 Andy Sampson

Ivor Probert
2013 Mark Garrett
James Thomas
Sharon Baldwin
2014 Matt Lambourne
David Whitlow
Alice Mason
2015 Ben Chapman
2016 John Buck
Jenny Hoffman
2017 Amelia Culshaw
Elaine Chapman
2018 Tom Cooper
Sharon Smith
Richard Marshall
2019 Becca Wilson
Sarah Reynolds

Rochelle Ravenscroft



Year Runner - Stage 9
2008 RhiBrown
2011 Jo Wood
2012 Jacki Day
Emily Nott
2013 Andrew Maddison
Kate Ward
Roy Joslin
2014 Liz Coombs
James Thomas
Louise Abbot
2015 Alice Mason
2016 Ben Chapman
Matt Lambourne
2017 David Whitlow
Caroline coates
2018 Martyn Joyce
Elaine Chapman
Nadine Brown
2019 Sarah Page
Martin Sherriff

Paul Coates



Year Runner - Stage 10
2008 Jo Thompson
2011 Tom Johnson
2012 Matt Cross

Paul Byrne
2013 John Buck
Sophie Dennett
Paul Byrne
2014 Robin Friesner
Ali Traynor
Zoe Hayward
2015 Dave Whitlow
2016 Karl Breakspear
Richard Marshall
2017 Paul Coates
Richard Marshall
2018 Jo Wood
Dave Daniels
2019 Jo Beames
Sharon Smith

Rosie Oates



Runners who have run 5 or more stages: No of stages Stages they have run

| David Whitlow | 9 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,9,10
John Buck 9 (duplicates) 1,1,2,3,4,5,6,8, 10
Nick Duncan 8 (duplicates) 1,2,2,3,4,5,7,8,
| Sharon Smith | 8 1,2,3,4,5,6,8,10
Kirsty Pitts 6 1,2,3,4,5,6
Ben Chapman 6 2,3,5,6,8,9
5 3,4,5,6,7
5 1,3,5,8,9
5 2,3,5,6,7
5 (duplicates) 7,7,8,10,10

Jo Wood 5 (duplicates) 2,3,9,10,10



